CITIZEN PARTICIPATION REPORT
Walmart Fuel Station #1646
CASE # ZON24 - 00426

Date of report: August 6, 2024

Overview: This report provides progress update of the implementation of the citizen participation
plan for the Walmart Fuel Station Site number 1646. This is located at 6131 E Southern Ave,
Mesa, AZ 85206. This is an application for the development of 0.84 acres of the existing Walmart
lot. This report provides evidence that citizens, neighbors, public agencies and interested persons
have had adequate opportunity to learn about and comment on the proposed plans and actions
addressed in this application. Any comments, sign-in lists, letters, summary sheets, and materials
are attached.

Contact:

Ryan Alvarez, P.E.

1100 W. Town and Country Rd, Suite 700
Orange, CA 92868

(623) 552-3171
Ryan.Alvarez@kimley-horn.com

Correspondence and Telephone Calls:
e Property owners within 1000 feet from site (Neighborhood outreach notification) - letters
to be delivered to City of Mesa Planning Department on 07/24/2024.
¢ Neighborhood Outreach Call was conducted on 8/5/2024
o Property owners within 1000 feet from site (Public hearing notification) > letters to be
delivered on TBD (15 days prior to P&Z Hearing).

Results:

There are 226 persons on the 1000-feet contact list as of the date of this Citizen Participation
Report (see attached). The preliminary neighborhood outreach meeting was held via teams on
Monday August 5" at 6:00 P.M. There were three attendees present during the call, two of which
were residents of the leisure world community just North of the site, the other was a resident of
the Parklinks condominium complex on the southwest corner of the Walmart supercenter
property. A number of concerns were raised and addressed to the extent applicable by Kimley-
Horn and the City of Mesa staff members. Those concerns included general impacts to the
adjacent communities/neighborhoods, increases in HOA fees, decrease in property values,
increases in crime, noise increases, and visibility of new signage for the fuel station. The residents
were assured that the development of the Walmart fuel station was following all guidelines laid
out for development of fueling stations by the City of Mesa. Participants were informed of the
planning and zoning process for the project and made aware of the hearing date and opportunity
to further discuss their concerns before the committee. No one has contacted us as of the date of
this Report.

1 Citizen Participation Plan Progress Report
May 13, 2024




CONTACT LIST
RESIDENTS WITHIN 1000-FEET OF PROPERTY

See Following Pages for list of Residents
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Owner Name *

JOHN J BIER AND MARY T BIER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

CF SUPERSTITION SPRINGS ARCIS LLC

MONAHAN KEVIN/JANE

MAGRUDER ANNE

MOVING FORWARD VENTURES LLC

JOHNSON JANET L

DENNY ABIGAIL/RENDON-LOPEZ SEBASTIAN

ELLIS MICHELLE J

DEWITZ KELLI/COLLINS STEVEN E

BOOTH TERENCE

COURTESY RE Il OF MESA LLC

COURTESY RE Il OF MESALLC

GRAFF REID/DONNI SUE

SUE E ZOBRIST TRUST

VARK CHARLES E/EVELYN V

GEARHART AMBER RAE/COX GEOFFREY

PETTAY MARK J/BELINDA G

SILVER DONALD M/CAROL E

HEISLER JOHN A/MOLLY K

BILES LEE

SUSSMAN DAVID/KRISTINA

ROWBOTHAM NORLAN W/ANNE F TR

DAVID & CAROL ROBBINS TRUST

Z TRUST

RICKERT RANDALL R SR

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC

SUN CORE MANAGEMENT INC

CF SUPERSTITION SPRINGS ARCIS LLC

HUTCHINGS EDWARD ROBERT

RUSSELL DANIEL

CAIN DAVID A/PAMELA J

MONAHAN JULIE A/BORKENHAGEN THERESA M

LAWSON BRANT

LANE GRACE

PARKLINKS AT SUPERSTITION SPRINGS HOA

WINCEK EUGENE D/VIRGINIA |

WALSH THOMAS P

SAVELKOUL JOANN

NANCY J BEHRENS REVOCABLE TRUST

LEISURE WORLD GOLDEN HILLS COMM ASSN

MCCLEMENTS CALVIN/ARLENE

WITTMAN RACHEL

Mailing Address1
5921 E COUNTY ROAD MM
4851 LBJ FWY STE 600
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 26
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 27
1753 E BROADWAY RD STE 101-400
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 37
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 65
188 N QUAIL RUN
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 76
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 79
1233 E CAMELBACK RD
1233 E CAMELBACK RD

1170 GRUNDY AVE

1119 LEISURE WORLD

1423 E ROSEMONTE DR

1353 LEISURE WORLD

57 FIELDSTONE

4424 W DELAFIELD CIR

2307 LEISURE WORLD

2334 LEISURE WORLD

2339 LEISURE WORLD

2349 LEISURE WORLD

6136 S COOK ST

2379 LEISURE WORLD

908 S POWER RD

1832 CAYUGA DRIVE NW

4851 LBJ FWY STE 600

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 80
11111 READVILL LN

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 15
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 32
6001 E SHOUTHERN AVE UNIT 66
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 82
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 86

1102 LEISURE WORLD BLVD
1109 LEISURE WORLD

1342 LEISURE WORLD

1347 LEISURE WORLD

908 S POWER RD

4213 43 B AVE

2338 LEISURE WORLD

HANS PETER BERGER MULLER AND SYLVIA BERGER SCHARI 2815 GOLF VIEW DR

DAVENPORT HAROLD R/KATHLEEN J

ANITA K JEFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST

2362 LEISURE WORLD

23118 NE57TH ST

Mailing Address2

UNIT 4

UNIT 76

WAY

Mailing Address City
JANESVILLE
DALLAS
MESA
MESA
TEMPE
MESA
MESA
COLUMBIA CITY
MESA
MESA
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
MOVILLE
MESA
MESA
PHOENIX
MESA
SYLVAN LAKE
SIOUX FALLS
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
CENTENNIAL
MESA
MESA
CALGARY
DALLAS
MESA
AUSTIN
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
MESA
LEDUC
MESA
FALLBROOK
MESA

REDMOND

Mailing Address

Wi

X

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AB

SD

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

co

AZ

AZ

AB

X

AZ

X

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AB

AZ

CA

AZ

WA

State

Mailing Address
Zip Code

535469264
75244
85206
85206
85282
85206
85206
46725
85206
85206
85014
85014
51039
85206
85206
85024
85206
T4S 2L3
57108
85206
85206
85206
85206
80121
85206
85206
T2LON3
75244
85206
78739
85206
85206
85206
852063609
85206
85206
85206
85206
85206
85206
T9EAT6
85206
92028
85206

98053



ALEXANDER TERRY ALLEN/MELBA RUTH

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC

SUN CORE MANAGEMENT INC

HEIAR GARRY J/JEANNE A

BRASHEAR ELIZABETH L

BRENDA M BEVERLY LIVING TRUST

KENNY MARTHA

JAMES D SUTHERLAND AND TONJA G SUTHERLAND TRUST

MOORE DONNA J

RESNER STEVEN J/JANET L
NGUYEN HUY H

RETAIL TRUST Il (IMPS ONLY)
LEON PAUL J/ANGELA K
WIERZGACZ WAYNE E

MILLER MICHAEL ALLEN/JAMIE LEA
MUSSELMAN GARY A/IGEORGIA E

HEMERSON JAMES K/BARBARA L TR

193 ASHMORE WAY

908 S POWER RD

908 S POWER RD

1832 CAYUGA DRIVE NW

1443 ROCKDALE RD

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 17

1712 ROOT ST

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 35

6001 E SOUTHERN 58

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 59

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 64

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 81

702 SW 8TH ST

1101 LEISURE WORLD

3643 E MAIN ST

1116 LEISURE WORLD

1346 LEISURE WORLD

1349 LEISURE WORLD

VERNON L MONSON AND GERALDINE E MONSON REVOCABLI PO BOX 364

LEISURE WORLD GOLDEN HILLS COMM ASSN

VAN SCOY FAMILY TRUST

KSLLLC

FABER COLLEEN

JOAN C SOISETH LIVING TRUST

H KEITH SINGER AND RUTH ANN SINGER TRUST

FILLMORE DENNIS B/CAROL L

MILLS FAMILY LIVING TRUST

LINDA K MAHONEY FAMILY TRUST

HERRMANN ROBERT G/NEAL KAREN J

CORNWELL FAMILY LIVING TRUST

LEISURE WORLD- 2360 LLC

DANNY AND BETTY BYERS REVOCABLE TRUST

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC
BULLOCK STEVEN L/DONNA M

FOWLER EVANGELINE

COURTESY RE Il OF MESALLC

RETAIL TRUST Il (IMPS ONLY)

GREEN BARBARA J

SELL ROBERT A/BERNITAM TR

GEORG DAVID

CUDZEWICZ GREGORY/MARY E TR

LANE RICHARD A/SARAH J

HERTER RALPH WALTER/LINDA MICHELLE
MELTON RICHARD M/LORI J

CAPRON SUELLEN/BENNETT KEITH W
READ WILLIAM KAY/ANITA JOY/SHERRA KAY

GREEN BRUCE E

908 S POWER RD

2361 LEISURE WORLD

1762 LEISURE WORLD

2299 LEISURE WORLD

2207 15TH AVEW

2318 LEISURE WORLD

6181 MEADOW LAKES DR

2340 LEISURE WORLD

2347 LEISURE WORLD

4505 W 6TH AVE

2355 LEISURE WORLD

555 S CHOLLA ST

224 NE PINEHURST CIR

908 S POWER RD

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 56

41100 W AGAVE RD

1233 E CAMELBACK RD

702 SW 8TH ST

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 14

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 25

10924 BEARSPAW DR W NW

PO BOX 6968

11986 WHITE ANTLERS TRL

16478 59A AVE

418 7TH AVE SW

1121 LEISURE WORLD

1151 LEISURE WORLD

1118 LEISURE WORLD

SHERWOOD PARK
MESA

MESA
CALGARY
DUBUQUE
MESA
CREST HILL
MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA
BENTONVILLE
MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA
LENNOX
MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA
WILLISTON
MESA

EAST AMHERST
MESA

MESA
KENNEWICK
MESA
GILBERT
ANKENY
MESA

MESA
MARICOPA
PHOENIX
BENTONVILLE
MESA

MESA
EDMONTON
MESA
PEYTON
SURREY
ALBANY
MESA

MESA

MESA

AB

AZ

AZ

AB

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AR

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

SD

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

ND

AZ

NY

AZ

AZ

WA

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AR

AZ

AZ

AB

AZ

co

BC

OR

AZ

AZ

AZ

T8HOW2

85206

85206

T2LON3

52003

85206

60403

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

727160550

85206

85205

85206

85206

85206

57039

85206

85206

85206

85206

58801

85206

14051

85206

85206

99336

85206

85233

500214768

85206

85206

85138

85014

727160550

85206

85206

T6J5B3

85216

80831

V3S6M6

97321

85206

85206

85206



BRAUN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

2556 CHERRY LANE CT NE

RALPH B TOMPKINS AND KATHLEEN A TOMPKINS LIVING TRLU 406 BILLINGS CT

COHEN ELISSA T/STEVEN J

THOMAS AND ROBYN ATKINSON REVOCABLE TRUST

KILBY DIANA L

STEVEN NELSON AND DARYL DUFFY TRUST

STITT LINDA L

CEF REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2020

WIDEMAN DAVID B/SUSAN C

2314 LEISURE WORLD

3056 GREENWOOD DR

2345 LEISURE WORLD

2364 LEISURE WORLD

2366 LEISURE WORLD

2368 LEISURE WORLD

205 JAMES ST

JOHN J LORD JR AND ALINDA G LORD REVOCABLE LIVING Tk 2395 LEISURE WORLD

COURTESY RE Il OF MESALLC

THOMAS M AND JUDITH C KAUZRICH REV TRUST
LUNDQUIST ZACHARY/BRIAN/MELANIE

KRAUSE RUDOLF/TERESA

FRANK AUBERT LIVING TRUST

MOOK JEFFREY JOHN/BRENDA J

GEORG WILLIE/LYDIA

RICHERT HELMUT/ILSE/JACK CHRISTOPHER/ETAL
HAYDOCK DONNAM TR

PARKLINKS AT SUPERSTITION SPRINGS HOA
LISA JANINE COX LIVING TRUST

WENCK KENT/CHERYLE

HARMON HARVEY/GEORGIA A

ERICKSON JOHN S/LINDA M

ELIZABETH S KUEHLING TRUST

MARSKE CAROL ATR

WASIELEWSKI THOMAS R/AUDREY M

STELZNER FAMILY TRUST

JOSEPH J KELLY AND JANET KELLY LIV TRUST ETAL
MCCORMICK SANDRA B

TRIBBY JIMMY D/HELEN B TR

RAMES DUANE A/BEATRICE C TR

JUAREZ ANA RUTH

PORT ROXANNE M/GUSTAFSON LINDA J

GEN2 ARIZONA PROPERTIES LLC

CONNOLLY BERNADETTE

KRAUSE BERNHARD G/KAREN R

1233 E CAMELBACK RD

9174 PRAIRIE VILLAGE DR

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 20

626 TWIN BROOKS BEND

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 33

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 57

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 61

10451 21 AVE

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 75

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 86

1100 LEISURE WORLD

1114 W MAIN

1113 LEISURE WORLD

170 COLBERT AVE NW

PO BOX 541

2346 LEISURE WORLD

2303 LEISURE WORLD

2305 LEISURE WORLD

2311 LEISURE WORLD

2313 LEISURE WORLD

2381 LEISURE WORLD

2391 LEISURE WORLD

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 74

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 13

3845 STOCKTON HILL RD

1131 WINSTON DR

1233 HOLLANDS CLOSE

JACK P CHRISTIANSON AND JANE V CHRISTIANSON REVOCA 9805 W TRIPOLI AVE

HAWKEY DAVID/LINDA ANN

REBECCA L MILLER LIVING TRUST
HUBER DARREL R/KATHY JO
COURTESY RE Il OF MESALLC
RETAIL TRUST Il (IMPS ONLY)
BEACON DAVID J/LYNDA |

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC
LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC

BORESKY ROBERT D/JUDITH E

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 28

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 62

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 63

1233 E CAMELBACK RD

702 SW 8TH ST

1115 LEISURE WORLD

908 S POWER RD

908 S POWER RD

4049 E GEDDES CIR

ALEXANDRIA

DEKALB

MESA

BISMARCK

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MCMINNVILLE

MESA

PHOENIX

KENOSHA

MESA

EDMONTON

MESA

MESA

MESA

EDMONTON

MESA

MESA

MESA

CHEROKEE

MESA

BUFFALO

OURAY

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

KINGMAN

EDGERTON

EDMONTON

MILWAUKEE

MESA

MESA

MESA

PHOENIX

BENTONVILLE

MESA

MESA

MESA

CENTENNIAL

MN

AZ

ND

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

TN

AZ

AZ

AZ

AB

AZ

AZ

AZ

AB

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

MN

co

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AB

Wi

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AR

AZ

AZ

AZ

co

563088727

60115

85206

58503

85206

85206

85206

85206

37110

85206

85014

53142

85206

T6J7TE2

85206

85206

85206

T6J5E9

85206

85206

85206

51012

85206

55313

81427

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

852065410

85206

852063617

85206

864093059

53534

T6R3N4

53228

85206

85206

85206

85014

727160550

85206

85206

85206

80122



STEVE AND PAT HOGUE TRUST

NANCY K LUCHT REVOCABLE TRUST

HOUSE JULIA ANN

DALEY CONSULTING LLC

LONGPRE DAVID/LYNDA

ALBERTSON ELDON/KATHY

VOGTS DENNIS E/SHIRLEY R

GILLEY WILLIAM D/PAULA L/VERMILLION MICHAEL J/JANET L

REEMELIN MATTHEW J/JULIE A

PHILLIPS HELGA G

KOZIATEK HELEN/JOSEPH (LIFE ESTATE)
HUTTON ROBERT W/JUDITH TR

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC
LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC
HEIGHTS PROPERTIES LLP

KRAUSE LOTHAR O/LYNN B

BRUNEAU MICHAEL/LOIS

HIETTER FAMILY LIVING TRUST

B & L STORAGE

YAMIN FAMILY 1999 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP/NYL2020 TRUST/¢

SHERWOOD SHERED/UDALL SAMMI JOY

OTTIS JOSEPH/CHRISTINE

LINDA L MONTOYA TRUST

POMYKALA SCOTT/PATRICIA

MCGUIRE JOSEPH

SHERWOOD SHERED/UDALL SAMMI JOY

PARKLINKS AT SUPERSTITION SPRINGS HOA

PARKLINKS AT SUPERSTITION SPRINGS HOA

PETERSON WESLEY E/WOLFGANG-WELLS SALLY

DARLENE L DAVIS REVOCABLE TRUST

RICE LYNDALL RAY/JANET J

FRENZELL BURT/THOMPSON IRIS/ROBERT

MOTISI THOMAS J/PEGGY J

SKOGEN LUTHER

BENNETT ROBERT T/DIANE

SITERA FAMILY LIVING TRUST

CHAMBERS FAMILY LIVING TRUST

WILSON TERRY M/JACCY A

GOODIN FAMILY LIVING TRUST

2319 LEISURE WORLD

1267 ELECTRA WEST RD

2340 LEISURE WORLD

1402 LEISURE WORLD

1492 TOWER RANCH DR

2352 LEISURE WORLD

2353 LEISURE WORLD

24503 143RD AVE SW

2384 LEISURE WORLD

2385 LEISURE WORLD

2388 LEISURE WORLD

1611 EASTMONT AVE

908 S POWER RD

908 S POWER RD

6179 E BROADWAY BLVD

4008 28TH AVE NORTHWEST

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 34

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 36

450 S ORANGE AVE 800

9545 WILSHIRE BLVD

19321 E VIA DE PALMAS

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 60

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE UNIT 68

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 70

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 72

19321 E VIA DE PALMAS

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 86

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 86

1104 LEISURE WORLD

1529 GRUNDY AVE

1110 LEISURE WORLD

555 W 28TH ST STE 212

2315 BUCKINGHAM PL

3855 FOREST PARK RD SW

2312 LEISURE WORLD

2378 LEISURE WORLD

2342 LEISURE WORLD

2357 LEISURE WORLD

4040 E MCLELLAN RD UNIT 10

JEFFERY E MATZKA AND LOREEN H MATZKA REVOCABLE TR 2365 LEISURE WORLD

MELTON LISE B

F MARIAN BISHOP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

NELL JAMES R/PHYLLIS M

EVERETT R PAITEL AND SUSAN J PAITEL TRUST

RAMES KEATON H

TADROS EVELYN/ELIZABETH

PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL BORROWER 23 LLC

73555TH ST

2369 LEISURE WORLD

2372 LEISURE WORLD

2386 LEISURE WORLD

2390 LEISURE WORLD

2394 LEISURE WORLD

PO BOX 4090

MESA
DURANGO
MESA

MESA
KELOWNA
MESA

MESA
VASHON
MESA

MESA

MESA

E WENATCHEE
MESA

MESA
TUCSON
EDMONTON
MESA

MESA
ORLANDO
BEVERLY HILLS
QUEEN CREEK
MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA
QUEEN CREEK
MESA

MESA

MESA
MOVILLE
MESA
VANCOUVER
BROOKFIELD
ALEXANDRIA
MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

DES MOINES
MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

SCOTTSDALE

AZ

Cco

AZ

AZ

BC

AZ

AZ

WA

AZ

AZ

AZ

WA

AZ

AZ

AZ

AB

AZ

AZ

FL

CA

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

BC

MN

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

85206

813018701

85206

85206

V1P1T8

85206

85206

98070

85206

85206

85206

98802

85206

85206

85711

T6L6E4

85206

85206

32801

90212

85142

85206

852063606

85206

85206

85142

85206

85206

85206

51039

85206

V7N2J7

53045

56308

85206

85206

85206

85205

85205

85206

50312

85206

85206

85206

852065411

85206

85261



RUBINO LUCA

PARKLINKS AT SUPERSTITION SPRINGS HOA
DANIEL AVON LUNDY REVOCABLE TRUST
WILLIAMS JOHN W/DOROTHY R

TIMOTHY R KULA TRUST

BERNSTEIN FAMILY TRUST

CALLAHAN DANIEL L/SANDRA L

GENE AND RAMONA REES FAMILY TRUST
LEISURE WORLD GOLDEN HILLS COMM ASSN
COPSEY GERALDINE M

PARISH JOAN A(LIFE ESTATE)

COOLE GERALD C/DIANE S

ABSKCZIOK FAMILY TRUST

KSICINSKI FAMILY LIVING TRUST

T & R KAHL FAMILY TRUST

WILLIAM & JOAN MCFADDEN FAMILY TRUST
SOBOLIK FAMILY TRUST

HELGERSON DIANE L

HUMPHREY LINDA L

ARQUETTE MICHELLE F

CHAPMAN MICHAEL/LISA

COLE-GRAY JOAN

VAGLIO LIVING TRUST

NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES LP

FCPT GARDEN PROPERTIES LLC
BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY REALTY OF MESA INC
ASHLEY REAL ESTATE LLC

RAINBOW INVESTMENTS LLC

CBR SUPERSTITION HOLDINGS LLC

BAUER MAYNARD H/DIANA L TR

KANE KENNETH/BURTON JEAN

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC
JONES FAMILY LIVING TRUST

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY ASSOC
HARRIS DAVENE

HENRY FAMILY TRUST

DAVID R CRARY REVOCABLE TRUST
Councilmember Scott Somers

Alicia Martinez

City of Mesa Development Services Department

6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 85
6001 E SOUTHERN AVE 86
1105 LEISURE WORLD
1108 LEISURE WORLD
1114 LEISURE WORLD
1344 LEISURE WORLD
1345 LEISURE WORLD
1354 LEISURE WORLD

908 S POWER RD

11442 E ELLIS ST

2348 LEISURE WORLD

404 B CANYON BLVD WEST
2308 LEISURE WORLD
2320 LEISURE WORLD
2337 LEISURE WORLD
2356 LEISURE WORLD
2358 LEISURE WORLD
2363 LEISURE WORLD
2371 LEISURE WORLD
2374 LEISURE WORLD
2377 LEISURE WORLD
2380 LEISURE WORLD
2387 LEISURE WORLD

450 S ORANGE AVE STE 900
1000 DARDEN CENTER DR
1830 ROUTE 130

1 ASHLEY WAY

23945 CALABASAS RD STE 101
23945 CALABASAS RD STE 101
29402 PINE RIDGE RD

2297 LEISURE WORLD

908 S POWER RD

2295 LEISURE WORLD

908 S POWER RD

2292 LEISURE WORLD
3038 LAZY MEADOW DR

2296 LEISURE WORLD

PO Box 1466
PO Box 1466

ATTN: Chloe Durfee Daniel PO Box 1466

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

LETHBRIDGE

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

ORLANDO

ORLANDO

BURLINGTON

ARCADIA

CALABASAS

CALABASAS

GRAND RAPIDS

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

MESA

TORRANCE

MESA

Mesa

Mesa

Mesa

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AB

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

FL

FL

NJ

CA

CA

MN

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

CA

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85207

85206

T1K6V2

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

32801

32837

080163017

54612

91302

91302

55744

85206

85206

85206

85206

85206

90505

85206

85211-1466

85211-1466

85211-1466



